all improvements, easements, except for that reservation of easements as stated in Exhibit 
"B" attached hereto and appurtenances, hereinafter referred to as the "Property", which is 
more particularly described as follows: 

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" - LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

2. PURCHASE PRICE: The purchase price of the Property shall be twenty-
five thousand eight hundred sixty-nine dollars and 83/100 Dollars ($25,869.83) for the 
Property, which constitutes 0.79 acres of land. 

3. CLOSING: This Agreement shall be closed and the deed delivered within 
60 days of the Effective Date of this Agreement. The following are additional details of 
closing: 

A. Time and Place: